Lift - Opening systems
Catalog index
Flap door
Part number composition   page 7
Components of the system   page 8
Components of the system with PUSH opening   page 10
Drilling patterns and attachment methods of the PUSH system   page 13
Assembly instructions   page 14
Chart for the piston strengths   page 20
Folding door
Part number composition  page 26
Components of the system  page 27
Assembly instructions  page 28
Adjustment instructions  page 34
Chart for the piston strengths  page 36
Parallel opening door
Opening system for doors from 360 mm to 440 mm height
Part number composition  page 41
Components of the system  page 42
Opening system for doors from 440 mm to 660 mm height
Part number composition  page 43
Components of the system  page 44
Assembly instructions  page 45
Chart for the piston strengths  page 55
Swing opening door
Part number composition  page 60
Components of the system  page 61
Assembly instructions  page 63
Chart for the piston strengths  page 69
3
4
Lift - Opening systems - Flap door
5
Lift - Opening systems - Flap door
6
D = right version
S = left version
G = grey cover
1 = white cover
9 = nickel-pl. cover
Part number composition
F = Lifting system
R2 = Flap door opening
D/S = Right or left versions
XXXX = Special options
SN = Cover with Salice logo / 99 = Cover with arrangement for screw cover cap
X = Color of the cover
X1 = Cover with silk-screen printed logo
FR2XXXXXSNX
FR2XXXXX999
Part number for Lift system
supplied with nickel-plated cover
with arrangement for screw cover
cap.
Screw cover cap to be ordered
separately.
FR2XXXXX_ _9X1
Part number for Lift system
supplied with nickel-plated cover
with silk-screen printed logo.
7
D00FSNG
D00LSNG
C2_6A99 BAPGR39
FLMGRE XXX
FLMGSE XXX
FR2DXXXXSNX
FR2SXXXXSNX
D00SSNG
Lift - Opening systems - Flap door
Components of the system for wood door
Packing
Boxes 12 pcs.
Packing
Boxes 12 pcs.
Lifting system - right side
Cover
Color of the cover:
G = grey
1 = white
9 = nickel-pl.
Packing
Boxes 12 pcs.
Packing
Boxes 12 pcs.
Lifting system - left side
Cover
Color of the cover:
G = grey
1 = white
9 = nickel-pl.
Hinge for door.
See page 15 to complete the part

1 = white cover
9 = nickel-pl. cover
Part number composition
F = Lifting system
L1 = Folding door opening
D/S = Right or left versions
LL = Cabinet height
XX = Special options
SN = Cover with Salice logo / 99 = Cover with holes for cover cap
X = Color of the cover
X1 = Cover with silk-screen printed logo
FL1XL L XXSNX
Cabinet height:
60 = 600 mm
66 = 660 mm
72 = 720 mm
78 = 780 mm
91 = 914 mm
FL1XLLXX999
Part number for Lift system
supplied with nickel-plated cover
with holes for cover cap.
Cover cap to be ordered
separately.
FL1XLLXX_ _9X1
Part number for Lift system
supplied with nickel-plated cover
with silk-screen printed logo.
26
FLMGSE XXX
D00FSNG
D00LSNG
C2_6A99 BAPGR39
FLC_E9R
FLMGRE XXX
FL1SLLXXSNX
FL1DLLXXSNX
D00SSNG
Packing
Boxes 12 pcs.
Lifting system - right side
Cover
Color of the cover:
G = grey
1 = white
9 = nickel-pl.
Packing
Boxes 12 pcs.
Lifting system - left side
Cover
Color of the cover:
G = grey
1 = white
9 = nickel-pl.
Progressive gas piston.
See page 36 to complete the

For doors from 360 mm to 440 mm height
40
Part number composition
F = Lifting system
P = Parallel opening door
XXXXXX = Special options
SN = Cover with Salice logo / 99 = Cover with holes for cover cap
X = Color of the cover
X1 = Cover with silk-screen printed log
FPXXXXXXSNX
G = grey cover
1 = white cover
9 = nickel-pl. cover
FPXXXXXX999
Part number for Lift system
supplied with nickel-plated cover
with holes for cover cap.
Cover cap to be ordered
separately.
FPXXXXXX_ _9X1
Part number for Lift system
supplied with nickel-plated cover
with silk-screen printed logo.
41
BAPGR39
FLMGSE XXX D00FSNG
D00LSNGFLMGRE XXX
FPXX59KX457
FPXX59KX757
FPXX59K1057
FPXXXXXXSNX
D00SSNG
Lift - Opening systems - Parallel opening door
For doors from 360 mm to 440 mm height
Packing
Boxes 12 pcs.
Progressive gas piston.
See page 55 to complete
the part number with the
appropriate piston strength.
Fill with the required piston strength
Packing
Boxes 250 pcs.
Packing
Boxes 250 pcs.
Smove
For doors of middle weight and
dimensions.
Smove
For doors of large weight and
dimensions.
Packing
Boxes 250 pcs.
Lifting system - left side
Cover
Color of the cover:
G = grey
1 = white
9 = nickel-pl.
Components of the system for wood door
To be ordered separately:

Lift - Opening systems - Parallel opening door
For doors from 440 mm to 660 mm height
Part number composition
F = Lifting system
P = Parallel opening door
XXXXXX = Special options
SN = Cover with Salice logo / 99 = Cover with hole for cover cap
X = Color of the cover
L = Long arm
X1 = Cover with silk-screen printed logo
FPXXXXXXSNXL
G = grey cover
1 = white cover
9 = nickel-pl. cover
FPXXXXXX999L
Part number for LIFT system
supplied with nickel-plated cover
with hole for cover cap.
FPXXXXXX_ _9LX1
Part number for LIFT system
supplied with nickel-plated cover
with silk-screen printed logo.
44
BAPGR39
FLMGSE XXX D00FSNG
D00LSNGFLMGRE XXX
FPXX59KX457
FPXX59KX757
FPXX59K1057
FPXXXXXXSNXL
D00SSNG
Packing
Boxes 250 pcs.
Packing
Boxes 250 pcs.
Smove
For doors of middle weight
and dimensions.
Smove
For doors of large weight
and dimensions.
Packing
Boxes 250 pcs.
Lifting system - left side
Cover.
Color of the cover:
G = grey
1 = white
9 = nickel-pl.
Components of the system for wood door
Mounting plate for door

59
Lift - Opening systems - Swing opening door
Part number composition
F = Lifting system
B = Swing opening door
XXXXXX = Special options
SN = Cover with Salice logo / 99 = Cover with holes for cover cap
X = Color of the cover
X1 = Cover with silk-screen printed logo
FBXXXXXXSNX
G = grey cover
1 = white cover
9 = nickel-pl. cover
FBXXXXXX999
Part number for Lift system
supplied with nickel-plated cover
with holes for cover cap.
Cover cap to be ordered
separately.
FBXXXXXX_ _9X1
Part number for Lift system
supplied with nickel-plated cover
with silk-screen printed logo.
60
BAPGR39
FLMGSE XXX D00FSNG
D00LSNGFLMGRE XXX
FBXXXXXXSNX
D00SSNG
Progressive gas piston.
See page 70 to complete
the part number with the
appropriate piston strength.
Fill with the required piston strength
Packing
Boxes 12 pcs.
Packing
Boxes 250 pcs.
Packing
Boxes 250 pcs.
Smove
For doors of middle weight and
dimensions.
Smove
For doors of large weight and
dimensions.
Packing
Boxes 250 pcs.
Lifting system - left side
Cover
Color of the cover:
G = grey
1 = white
9 = nickel-pl.
Components of the system for wood door
Mounting plate for door